

\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5031/2018 & CRL.M.A. 33388/2018**

MS. BIJU C CHERIAN Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Mr. Divjyot Singh, Adv.**

versus

PLANETCAST MEDIA SERVICES LIMITED Respondent

Through: **Mr. Anshu Mahajan and Mr. Karan Arora, Adv. along with Mr. G. Rustogi, AR of respondent.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% 11.10.2019

1. As prayed, rejoinder be filed within two weeks.
2. Renotify on 05.02.2020.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

OCTOBER 11, 2019

SSC