

\$~17 & 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5031/2018 & Crl. M.A. 33388/2018

MS. BIJU C CHERIAN Petitioner

Through: Mr. Divjyot Singh, Mr. Nipun, Mr.
Apoorva Pandey Dwivedi, Advs.

versus

PLANETCAST MEDIA SERVICES LIMITED Respondent

Through: Mr. Anshu Mahajan and Mr. Lakshay
Sharma, Advs.

AND

CRL.M.C. 5830/2018 & Crl. M.A. Nos. 47631/2018, 49057-58/2018

MATHEW GEORGE Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj V. George, Ms. Shilpa
Liza George, Ms. Philomina Thomas,
Mr. K. Pannei and Ms. Bhavika,
Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS. Respondents

Through: Dr. M.P. Singh, APP for State with SI
Lokesh Kumar, P.S. Barakhamba
Road.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **28.02.2020**

At request of learned counsels for the parties, list on 27.04.2020.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2020

ga