



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5031/2018 & CRL.M.A. 33388/2018**

MS. BIJU C CHERIAN Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Nipun Dwivedi, Adv.**

versus

PLANETCAST MEDIA SERVICES LIMITED Respondent

Through: **Ms. Gitanshu Rustagi, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

%

19.10.2022

1. At request of the counsel for the petitioner, last opportunity is granted for addressing arguments.
2. List on 10.04.2023.
3. Both the parties may file brief written synopsis of 2-3 pages each after exchanging the same with each other. The judgments, if any, being relied by the parties be also filed after highlighting the relevant paragraphs, flagging them and in the index mentioning the relevant portion of the paragraphs which are important.

TALWANT SINGH, J

OCTOBER 19, 2022/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any