



\$~33&34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 5031/2018 & CRL.M.A. 33388/2018**

MS. BIJU C CHERIAN Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nipun Dwivedi, Advocate.

versus

PLANETCAST MEDIA SERVICES LIMITED Respondent

Through: Mr. Anshu Mahajan, Advocate for
respondent No.2 along with Mr.
Adityendra Singh, Advocate.

+ **CRL.M.C. 5830/2018 CRL.M.A. 47631/2018, CRL.M.A.
49057/2018 & CRL.M.A. 49058/2018**

MATHEW GEORGE Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj V. George, Mr. Vignesh
Ram, Mr. Nasib Masih Ms. Akshita
Agarwal and Ms. Darshana Nair.
Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS. Respondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for the
State with SI Parveen Rathee, PS:
Barakhamba, New Delhi.
Mr. Anshu Mahajan, Advocate for
respondent No.2 along with Mr.
Adityendra Singh, Advocate.
Mr. Nipun Dwivedi, Advocate of R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

10.04.2023

%

1. No time left for today.
2. List on 26th July, 2023.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 10, 2023/RK