



\$~80 to 82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

80

+ CRL.M.C. 5031/2018 & CRL.M.A. 33388/2018

MS. BIJU C CHERIAN Petitioner
Through: Mr. Divjyot Singh and Mr. Nipun Dwivedi, Advocates.
versus
PLANETCAST MEDIA SERVICES LIMITED Respondent
Through: Mr. Anshu Mahajan and Ms. Anjali Sharma, Advocates.

81

+ CRL.M.C. 5830/2018, CRL.M.A. 47631/2018, 49057-58/2018

MATHEW GEORGE Petitioner
Through: Ms. Chaahat Khanna, Advocate.
versus
STATE & ORS. Respondents
Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for State with SI Deepak Kumar, PS Barakhamba Road.
Mr. Anshu Mahajan and Ms. Anjali Sharma, Advocates for R-2.
Mr. Divjyot Singh and Mr. Nipun Dwivedi, Advocates for R-4.

82

+ CRL.M.C. 3602/2023

MATHEW GEORGE Petitioner
Through: Ms. Chaahat Khanna, Advocate.
versus
STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents
Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for State with SI Deepak Kumar, PS Barakhamba Road.
Mr. Anshu Mahajan and Ms. Anjali Sharma, Advocates for R-2.
Mr. Divjyot Singh and Mr. Nipun Dwivedi, Advocates for R-4.

CRL.M.C. 5031/2018 & connected matters

page 1 of 2



CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
% **02.04.2024**

List on 08.07.2024.

Interim order to continue in CRL.M.C. 5031/2018 and CRL.M.C. 3602/2023, till the next date of hearing.

APRIL 02, 2024/pa **JYOTI SINGH, J**

CRL.M.C. 5031/2018 & connected matters

page 2 of 2