



\$~41 to 43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5031/2018, CRL.M.A. 33388/2018

MS. BIJU C CHERIANPetitioner

Through: Mr. Nipun Dwivedi, Adv. (VC)

versus

PLANETCAST MEDIA SERVICES LIMITEDRespondent

Through: Ms. Anjali Sharma, Proxy counsel

+ CRL.M.C. 5830/2018, CRL.M.A. 47631/2018, CRL.M.A. 49057/2018, CRL.M.A. 49058/2018

MATHEW GEORGEPetitioner

Through: Ms. Tamali Wad, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for the State

Ms. Anjali Sharma, Proxy counsel

Mr. Nipun Dwivedi Adv. for the R- 4

+ CRL.M.C. 3602/2023

MATHEW GEORGEPetitioner

Through:

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for the State with SI Deepak, PS Barakhambaraod

Ms. Anjali Sharma, Proxy counsel for R-2

Mr. Nipun Dwivedi Adv. for the R- 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

08.07.2024

%

An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the respondent no.2.



List on 25.11.2024.

In the meantime, both the parties are directed to file the brief written submissions not exceeding five pages along with relevant judgments they wish to rely upon within eight weeks with an advance copy to the opposite party.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JULY 8, 2024

Pallavi