



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5031/2018 & CRL.M.A. 33388/2018**

MS. BIJU C CHERIAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Nipun Dwivedi, Advocate
(Through VC)

versus

PLANETCAST MEDIA SERVICES LIMITEDRespondent

Through: Mr.Anshu Mahajan and Ms.Anjali
Sharma, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

25.11.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the
ground the arguing counsel is not available today.

At request, list on 20.01.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2024

Dy/kr..