



\$~117 to 119

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5031/2018& CRL.M.A. 33388/2018

MS. BIJU C CHERIANPetitioner

Through: Mr. Nipun Dwivedi, Adv.
versus

PLANETCAST MEDIA SERVICES LIMITEDRespondent

Through: SI Deepak Malik, PS Barakhamba
Road.

118 WITH

+ CRL.M.C.5830/2018 & CRL.M.A-47631/2018 & CRL.M.A.49057/2018

MATHEW GEORGEPetitioner

Through: Mr. Nasib Mashi, Ms. Antara
Srivastava, Advs.
versus

STATE & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for
the State.
Mr. Nipun Dwivedi, Adv. for R-4.
SI Deepak Malik, PS Barakhamba
Road.

119 AND

+ CRL.M.C. 3602/2023

MATHEW GEORGEPetitioner

Through: Mr. Nasib Mashi, Ms. Antara
Srivastava, Advs.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for
the State.



Mr. Nipun Dwivedi, Adv. for R-4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
20.01.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks adjournment on the ground that the main counsel who was to argue these petitions, is unavailable.
3. At request, re-notify on 25.04.2025 at 02:15 P.M.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 20, 2025/kr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any