



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5031/2018& CRL.M.A. 33388/2018

MS. BIJU C CHERIAN

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

PLANETCAST MEDIA SERVICES LIMITEDRespondent

Through: Mr. Anshu Mahajan & Ms. Anjali
Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

25.04.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
3. List on 30.07.2025 alongwith CRL.M.C. 5830/2018 and CRL.M.C. 3602/2023.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 25, 2025/nk/pr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any