



\$~16 to 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5031/2018, CRL.M.A. 33388/2018

MS. BIJU C CHERIANPetitioner

Through: Mr. Divjyot Singh and Mr. Nipun
Dwivedi, Advocates.

versus

PLANETCAST MEDIA SERVICES LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anshu Mahajan with Mr. G.
Rustogi, Advs. for Respondnet No.1.

17

+ CRL.M.C. 5830/2018, CRL.M.A. 47631/2018, CRL.M.A.

49057/2018, CRL.M.A. 49058/2018

MATHEW GEORGEPetitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj V. George, Mr. Nasib
Masih, Ms. Shilpa Liza George and
Ms. Neha Tyagi, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for the State
SI Deepak Malik, P.S.
Barakhambaraod
Mr. Divjyot Singh and Mr. Nipun
Dwivedi, Advs. for Respondent No.4.
Mr. Anshu Mahajan and Mr. Gitanshu
Rustagi, Advocates for R-2

18

+ CRL.M.C. 3602/2023

MATHEW GEORGEPetitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj V. George, Mr. Nasib Masih,
Ms. Shilpa Liza George and Ms. Neha
Tyagi, Advs.



versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for the
State.
SI Deepak Malik, P.S.
Barakhambaraod
Mr. Anshu Mahajan and Mr. Gitanshu
Rustagi, Advocates for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER
30.07.2025

%

Apropos to order dated 25.04.2025, learned counsel for the petitioner submits on instructions, that they do not propose to file any transfer petition before the Supreme Court.

In view thereof, list for arguments on 17.11.2025.

Interim order dated 19.05.2023 to continue in CRL.M.C. 3602/2023.

ARUN MONGA, J

JULY 30, 2025/akc