



\$~27

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5031/2018 & CRL.M.A. 33388/2018**

**MS. BIJU C CHERIAN**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Divjyot Singh, Mr. Nipun  
Diwvedi and Mr. Prashant Kumar,  
Advs.

versus

**PLANETCAST MEDIA SERVICES LIMITED** .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anshu Mahajan, Adv. for R-1.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

**17.11.2025**

%

It is already 05.30 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 23.01.2026.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**NOVEMBER 17, 2025**

**N.S. ASWAL**